e-chain system® E4-1
Series E4-21
Order Example: Complete e-chain®
Please indicate chain length or number of links. Example:
6.56 ft (2 m) E4-21-120-100-0 	 e-chain®
With 2 separators T2112 assembled every 2nd link	 Interior Separation
1 Set E4-210-120-12	 Mounting Bracket
Features & Benefits

 +
 1
.1
8
(3
0)
moving end
fixed end
Inner side link
Inner side links, each left/right
or outer side links, each left/right
Outer side link
	 Part Number.
Snap-open		  Bi 	 Ba 	 Weight
inner radius 		  in. (mm)	 in. (mm)	 lbs/ft (kg/m)
E4-21-030-         -0	 1.18 (30)	 1.73 (44)	 ≈ 0.40 (0.60)
E4-21-040-         -0	 1.57 (40)	 2.13 (54)	 ≈ 0.43 (0.64)
E4-21-050-         -0	 1.97 (50)	 2.52 (64)	 ≈ 0.45 (0.67)
E4-21-060-	   -0	 2.36 (60)	 2.91 (74)	 ≈ 0.48 (0.71)
E4-21-070-	   -0	 2.76 (70)	 3.31 (84)	 ≈ 0.50 (0.74)
E4-21-080-         -0	 3.15 (80)	 3.70 (94)	 ≈ 0.52 (0.78)
E4-21-090-	   -0	 3.54 (90)	 4.09 (104)	 ≈ 0.55 (0.82)
E4-21-100-	   -0	 3.94 (100)	 4.49 (114)	 ≈ 0.57 (0.85)
E4-21-110-	   -0	 4.33 (110)	 4.88 (124)	 ≈ 0.60 (0.89)
E4-21-120-	   -0	 4.72 (120)	 5.28 (134)	 ≈ 0.62 (0.92)
E4-21-140-	   -0	 5.51 (140)	 6.06 (154)	 ≈ 0.67 (0.99)
		  Choose from the radii below for all of the above sizes
		  Radius (mm)	 Example:  E4-21-120-          -0
Supplement part number with required radius. Example:  E4-21-120-         -0
Pitch: 1.20 in. (30.5 mm) per link links/ft(m) = 10.06 (33)

E4-210...-1
Standard position
Part Number Structure
B
i +
 .7
1
(1
8)
1.38 (35) 1.20 (30.5)
.33
(8.5)
.33
(8.5)
SW7 ø .17
(4.3)
B
i +
 .3
5
(9
)
B
i
B
i +
 .7
1
(1
8)
B
i +
 .3
5
(9
)
B
i
1.38 (35)
E4-210- 12030-
Full Set
Width
Series
Width	 Part No.	 Bi
	 Full Set 	 in.	 (mm)
-030	 E4-210-030-12	 1.18	 (30)
-040	 E4-210-040-12	 1.57	 (40)
-050	 E4-210-050-12	 1.97	 (50)
-060	 E4-210-060-12	 2.36	 (60)
-070	 E4-210-070-12	 2.75	 (70)
-080	 E4-210-080-12	 3.15	 (80)
Width	 Part No.	 Bi
	 Full Set 	 in.	 (mm)
-090	 E4-210-090-12	 3.54	 (90)
-100	 E4-210-100-12	 3.94	 (100)
-110	 E4-210-110-12	 4.33	 (110)
-120	 E4-210-120-12	 4.72	 (120)
-140	 E4-210-140-12	 5.51	 (140)
Full set, for both ends:
Single-part order:
 	 Mounting bracket moving end
 	 Mounting bracket fixed end